days that persons experience homelessness," describe these categories for each homeless population type (including chronically 
homeless individuals and families, families with children, veterans and their families, and unaccompanied youth): 

• CHRONIC HOMELESS: One hundred sixty-three (163) households were chronically homeless according to the 2024 Point-In-Time Count, 
representing 124 in emergency shelter and 39 unsheltered.  This is an overall decreased of 2% from 2023. 

• FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN: One hundred forty-five (145) households were homeless families with children according to the 2024 Point-
In-Time Count, representing 118 in emergency shelter, 26 in transitional housing and 1 unsheltered. 

• UNACCOMPANIED YOUTH: Seventy-five (75) households were homeless unaccompanied youth according to the 2024 Point-In-Time